

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 348/2022

BENZAZEER HEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LETTER FOR WITHDRAWAL OF I.A.D.NO. 124602/2022)

Date : 14-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Mr Raman Kr Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

For Applicant

Mr Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR
Ms Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.
Mr Ashish Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing ld. counsel for the Intervenor, IA(D)
No.124602/2022 (Application for intervention) is permitted to be
withdrawn in terms of counsels letter dt.5.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar