

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 348/2022

BENAZEER HEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119161/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 122764/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 120064/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 603/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 762/2022 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Parties

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Asees Jasmine Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Roy, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Simarjeet Singh Saluja, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. H. B. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajshri A. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR  
Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Raman Kumar Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Kediya, Adv.  
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.348/2022

Learned counsel for the private respondent No.9 has entered appearance and seeks to affirm that the said respondent is not willing for any settlement even on the principle of further alimony.

Admit.

Counter affidavits, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for hearing in third week of January, 2023.

W.P.(C) No. 603/2022 & W.P.(C) No. 762/2022

Admit.

Counter affidavit(s) be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List in the third week of January, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER