

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 348/2022

BENAZEER HEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 762/2022 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 22635/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 22-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Kokare, Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Madhura Chitnes, Adv.

Mr. Abhaid Parikh, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kinger, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Gahlot, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 22635/2024 in W.P. (C) No. 762/2022

1. This is an application for withdrawal of the writ petition.
2. The prayer, made in the application, is granted. The application stands allowed.
3. W.P.(C) No. 762/2022 stands dismissed as withdrawn, without costs. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)